



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.485 of 2025

***Sanjaya Kumar
Mohapatra***

..... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. U.C. Mohanty,
Advocate*

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
others***

..... ***Opp. Parties***

*Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty,
Addl. Standing Counsel*

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.S. MISHRA**

ORDER

28.01.2025

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Mr. U.C. Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner files a memo with Annexure-8 series for replacement of the Annexure-8 series. The memo and Anneuxre-8 series are taken on record.

Let the Registry carry out the replacement of the documents filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in Court today and scan the documents and place the matter thereafter.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**