



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.485 of 2025

Sanjaya Kumar Mohapatra* *Petitioner

Mr. U.C. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Gyanalok Mohanty, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. S. MISHRA

ORDER

13.05.2025

Order No.

03. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

As per order dated 08.05.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit annexing the photo copies of the receipts dated 18.01.2020 granted by the office of the Tahasildar, Puri regarding deposit of conversion fees so also copy of the R.O.R. issued on 11.03.2020. The affidavit is taken on record.

Issue notice to the opposite parties indicating therein that the matter shall be disposed of at the stage of admission.

Extra copies of the writ petition with enclosures be served on the learned counsel for the State within three days.

List this matter in the week commencing from 14th July 2025.



Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime after serving a copy of the same on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, by the next date.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

PKSahoo