



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.485 OF 2025

Sanjaya Kumar Mohapatra ***Petitioners***

Mr. Umesh Chandra Mohanty. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr.Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
22.08.2025

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for an adjournment to file counter affidavit.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed by 22nd September, 2025, as suggested by Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.
4. Put up this matter on 10th October, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge